

COUNTY OF LEXINGTON

Procurement Services
212 South Lake Drive, Suite 503, 5th Floor
Lexington, South Carolina 29072-3493



Phone (803) 785-8107
Fax (803) 785-2240

THIS IS A STATEMENT OF **INTENT TO AWARD** A CONTRACT AND BECOMES THE OFFICIAL STATEMENT OF AWARD CONTINGENT UPON COUNTY COUNCIL APPROVAL UNLESS OTHERWISE RESCINDED.

REFERENCE SOLICITATION NUMBER: **B13035-02/28/13H**

PROCUREMENT: **Parking Lot Improvements at the
Edmund Landfill**

ISSUE DATE: **January 30, 2013**

CLOSING DATE: **February 28, 2013**

AWARD(S) ARE MADE TO THE FOLLOWING:

The Lane Construction Corporation
\$182,663.80

An actual bidder who is aggrieved in connection with the intended award or award of a contract shall protest to the Procurement Manager in writing within ten (10) calendar days of the date of Intent to Award notice. Protest letter shall state the issues of the protest, specifically listing where the County failed in determining the potential award.

Jeffrey A. Hyde, CPPB
Procurement Manager

Posted: March 13, 2013

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

DO NOT SHIP PRIOR TO RECEIPT OF PURCHASE ORDER.

Bid Comparison Sheet

Parking Lot Improvements at the Edmund Landfill in Lexington County, South Carolina

				The Lane Construction Corporation		R&T Grading, Inc.		RJJ Construction, LLC	
No.	Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Bonds	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	1	LS	Demolition (Full Depth Asphalt, Full Depth Concrete)	\$12,240.00	\$12,240.00	\$24,915.00	\$24,915.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
3	1,500	SY	3-inch Asphalt Milling	\$5.40	\$8,100.00	\$4.60	\$6,900.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00
4	3,200	SY	6-inch Graded Aggregate Base Course	\$14.20	\$45,440.00	\$8.00	\$25,600.00	\$14.00	\$44,800.00
5	2,600	SY	2-inch Asphalt Intermediate Course (Type C)	\$10.40	\$27,040.00	\$10.80	\$28,080.00	\$18.00	\$46,800.00
6	2,600	SY	2-inch Asphalt Surface Course (Type C)	\$10.85	\$28,210.00	\$10.80	\$28,080.00	\$18.00	\$46,800.00
7	1,500	SY	3-inch Asphalt Surface Course (Type C)	\$16.40	\$24,600.00	\$16.70	\$25,050.00	\$25.00	\$37,500.00
8	600	SY	7-inch Concrete Paving with Dramix Steel Fibers	\$39.85	\$23,910.00	\$62.50	\$37,500.00	\$25.00	\$15,000.00
9	2	EA	Signage	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
10	1	LS	Striping	\$3,190.00	\$3,190.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
11	750	LF	Silt Fence	\$4.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.00	\$2,250.00	\$4.00	\$3,000.00
12	2	EA	Curb and Grate Inlet Protection	\$561.40	\$1,122.80	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
13	3	EA	Square Frame & Inlet Filter Assembly	\$427.00	\$1,281.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
14	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$3,330.00	\$3,330.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID (PHASES I AND II)				\$182,663.80		\$191,325.00		\$272,400.00	
				The Lane Construction Corporation		R&T Grading, Inc.		RJJ Construction, LLC	
No.	Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Bonds	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
2	1	LS	Demolition (Full Depth Asphalt)	\$3,245.20	\$3,245.20	\$12,165.00	\$12,165.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3	1,670	SY	3-inch Asphalt Milling	\$5.40	\$9,018.00	\$4.60	\$7,682.00	\$8.00	\$13,360.00
4	330	SY	6-inch Graded Aggregate Base Course	\$23.25	\$7,672.50	\$8.00	\$2,640.00	\$14.00	\$4,620.00
5	330	SY	2-inch Asphalt Intermediate Course (Type C)	\$11.15	\$3,679.50	\$11.15	\$3,679.50	\$15.00	\$4,950.00
6	330	SY	2-inch Asphalt Surface Course (Type C)	\$11.25	\$3,712.50	\$11.15	\$3,679.50	\$20.00	\$6,600.00
7	1,670	SY	3-inch Asphalt Surface Course (Type C)	\$15.30	\$25,551.00	\$18.00	\$30,060.00	\$20.00	\$33,400.00
8	1	LS	Striping	\$1,605.00	\$1,605.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
9	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID OPTION #1 (PHASE III)				\$56,983.70		\$66,281.00		\$72,930.00	

